## TAMIL NADU STATE JUDICIAL ACADEMY HEADQUARTERS, CHENNAI

State Level Consultation Meeting for the stakeholders of Tamilnadu and Puducherry on implementation of POCSO Act, 2012

05<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 (Saturday)

09.45 a.m. – 09.50 a.m.	Invocation
	Welcome Address
	Mr. D. LINGESWARAN, Director, Tamil Nadu State Judicial Academy
09.50 a.m. – 10.00 a.m.	Scope and Object of the Consultation Meeting
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.N. PRAKASH, Judge, High Court of Madras / Chairman, Juvenile Justice Committee and POCSO Committee, High Court of Madras
10.00 a.m. – 10.30 a.m.	Prevention, rehabilitation and reintegration of POCSO survivors
	Mrs. S. VALARMATHI, I.A.S. Director, Department of Social Defence, Chennai
10.30 a.m. – 10.45 a.m.	Prevention, rehabilitation and reintegration of POCSO survivors
	<b>Ms. P. MUTHU MEENA,</b> Director, Department of Women and Child Development, Government of Puducherry, Puducherry
10.45 a.m. – 11.15 a.m.	Discussions, Suggestions and Comments
11.15 a.m. – 11.30 a.m.	Tea Break
11.30 a.m. – 12.00 noon	Investigation of cases in the spirit of POCSO Act
	Mr. ASRA GARG, I.P.S., Inspector General of Police (South Zone), Tamilnadu
12.00 noon – 12.30 p.m.	Investigation of cases in the spirit of POCSO Act
	Mrs. C. SHYAMALA DEVI, Deputy Commissioner of Police, Chennai
12.30 p.m. – 01.00 p.m.	Discussions, Suggestions and Comments

01.00 p.m. – 02.00 p.m.	Lunch Break
02.00 p.m. – 02.30 p.m.	Child-friendly Court procedures during prosecution under POCSO Act
	Mr. D. LINGESWARAN, Director, Tamil Nadu State Judicial Academy
02.30 p.m. – 02.45 p.m.	Discussions, Suggestions and Comments
02.45 p.m. – 03.30 p.m.	Capacity building of J4C Workforce - the role of Training Institutes in institutionalizing capacity building initiatives
	Mr. D. LINGESWARAN, Director, Tamil Nadu State Judicial Academy
03.30 p.m. – 03.45 p.m.	Discussions, Suggestions and Comments
03.45 p.m. – 03.55 p.m.	Suggestions / Comments / Remarks by the Hon'ble Members of the Juvenile Justice and POCSO Committees
03.55 p.m. – 04.00 p.m.	Concluding Remarks
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice P.N. PRAKASH, Judge, High Court of Madras / Chairman, Juvenile Justice Committee and POCSO Committee, High Court of Madras

## TAMIL NADU STATE JUDICIAL ACADEMY HEADQUARTERS, CHENNAI

Training Programme for Presiding Officers of POCSO Courts on implementation of POCSO Act, 2012

05<sup>th</sup> November, 2022 (Saturday)

04.15 p.m. – 05.45 p.m.	Activity based learning for effective implementation of POCSO Act
	Mr. D. LINGESWARAN, Director, Tamil Nadu State Judicial Academy